

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CODES

September 2019

No	FINANCING SUBJECT	GROSS CREDITS		CASH CREDITS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH CREDITS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	5.554.417.925	25,26	5.269.264.110	25,81	285.153.815	18,07	18.958.135	1,66
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	1.591.917.722	7,24	1.569.516.498	7,69	22.401.224	1,42	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	276.900.719	1,26	263.297.558	1,29	13.603.161	0,86	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	3.130.534.134	14,24	2.904.862.020	14,23	225.672.114	14,30	18.958.135	1,66
	Credit Cart	555.065.350	2,52	531.588.034	2,60	23.477.316	1,49	0	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	110.407.328	0,50	103.923.899	0,51	6.483.429	0,41	7.780.710	0,68
	Manufacture of textiles	70.399.034	0,32	68.427.528	0,34	1.971.506	0,12	1.917.632	0,17
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	39.996.853	0,18	35.495.833	0,17	4.501.020	0,29	5.863.078	0,51
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	11.441	0,00	538	0,00	10.903	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE, SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	2.635.856.104	11,99	2.405.045.095	11,78	230.811.009	14,63	429.459.718	37,70
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	1.091.073.899	4,96	1.027.984.976	5,04	63.088.923	4,00	233.577.487	20,51
	Retail trade and personal goods and repairs of households goods	1.118.864.853	5,09	1.003.386.290	4,92	115.478.563	7,32	141.894.512	12,46
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	425.917.352	1,94	373.673.829	1,83	52.243.523	3,31	53.987.719	4,74
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	460.932.605	2,10	340.011.530	1,67	120.921.075	7,66	54.223.229	4,76
5	CONSTRUCTION	2.846.092.922	12,94	2.604.516.361	12,76	241.576.561	15,31	103.604.485	9,10
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	3.746.619.853	17,04	3.734.120.175	18,29	12.499.678	0,79	79.324.600	6,96
	Communication	3.365.017.675	15,30	3.364.817.682	16,48	199.993	0,01	29.855.991	2,62
	Transport	215.337.694	0,98	206.079.691	1,01	9.258.003	0,59	15.915.696	1,40
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	166.264.484	0,76	163.222.802	0,80	3.041.682	0,19	33.552.913	2,95
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	187.420.592	0,85	186.903.974	0,92	516.618	0,03	2.733.068	0,24
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	214.547.251	0,98	209.389.869	1,03	5.157.382	0,33	21.180.910	1,86
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	160.010.762	0,73	156.185.565	0,77	3.825.197	0,24	11.456.191	1,01
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust, Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	54.536.489	0,25	53.204.304	0,26	1.332.185	0,08	9.724.719	0,85
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	132.783.179	0,60	117.857.487	0,58	14.925.692	0,95	5.294.626	0,46
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	14.278.991	0,06	11.112.174	0,05	3.166.817	0,20	1.536.904	0,13
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	118.504.188	0,54	106.745.313	0,52	11.758.875	0,75	3.757.722	0,33
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	1.360.144.628	6,19	1.340.346.613	6,57	19.798.015	1,25	9.792.777	0,86
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	19.201.135	0,09	17.194.373	0,08	2.006.762	0,13	1.470.731	0,13
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	12.685.706	0,06	10.682.713	0,05	2.002.993	0,13	1.172.398	0,10
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats, Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	6.515.429	0,03	6.511.660	0,03	3.769	0,00	298.333	0,03
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	64.082.719	0,29	58.970.733	0,29	5.111.986	0,32	14.702.860	1,29
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	485.272.699	2,21	472.040.488	2,31	13.232.211	0,84	27.323.319	2,40
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	349.488.672	1,59	251.826.193	1,23	97.662.479	6,19	14.025.839	1,23
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	465.235.713	2,12	393.309.834	1,93	71.925.879	4,56	58.330.287	5,12
	Culture Activities	66.843.054	0,30	58.729.460	0,29	8.113.594	0,51	11.127.416	0,98
	Other Social Activities	398.392.659	1,81	334.580.374	1,64	63.812.285	4,04	47.202.871	4,14
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	129.501.155	0,59	109.604.577	0,54	19.896.578	1,26	18.676.173	1,64
	Machinery and Equipment	58.530.583	0,27	42.922.452	0,21	15.608.131	0,99	3.667.125	0,32
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	70.970.572	0,32	66.682.125	0,33	4.288.447	0,27	15.009.048	1,32
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	64.652.132	0,29	52.585.776	0,26	12.066.356	0,76	2.681.021	0,24
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	1.622.204.490	7,38	1.365.536.014	6,69	256.668.476	16,27	226.942.890	19,92
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	53.267.492	0,24	51.274.013	0,25	1.993.479	0,13	3.355.974	0,29
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP, PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS, PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	35.458.976	0,16	19.868.549	0,10	15.590.427	0,99	703.878	0,06
	Manufacture of Pulp, Paper and Paper Products	12.448.947	0,06	7.662.083	0,04	4.786.864	0,30	244.047	0,02
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	23.010.029	0,10	12.206.466	0,06	10.803.563	0,68	459.831	0,04
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	81.953.972	0,37	71.249.845	0,35	10.704.127	0,68	6.206.098	0,54
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	16.256.449	0,07	16.247.192	0,08	9.257	0,00	406.515	0,04
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	91.141.466	0,41	74.520.846	0,37	16.620.620	1,05	3.703.439	0,33
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	104.810.697	0,48	103.731.385	0,51	1.079.312	0,07	380.674	0,03
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	16.278.762	0,07	14.828.770	0,07	1.449.992	0,09	201.368	0,02
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	2.394.192	0,01	956.131	0,00	1.438.061	0,09	383.432	0,03
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	12.738.518	0,06	12.276.436	0,06	462.082	0,03	1.954.475	0,17
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	116.254.448	0,53	109.292.670	0,54	6.961.778	0,44	5.962.842	0,52
29	EDUCATION	993.343.558	4,52	891.160.445	4,37	102.183.113	6,48	9.489.859	0,83
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	13.178.153	0,06	12.783.390	0,06	394.763	0,03	9.493.924	0,83
31	FISHING	3.824.942	0,02	1.386.292	0,01	2.438.650	0,15	317.881	0,03
TOTAL		21.989.762.727		20.412.023.065	92,83%	1.577.739.662	7,17%	1.139.065.737	4,92%
Total (Gross Credits+Non-Cash Credits)		23.128.828.464							

Note 1: Loans in the sector comprise of the banks which were established and operate under the TRNC Banks Act, the Development Bank and loans under Saving Deposits Insurance Fund.

Note 2: Gross credits comprise of total of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Loans are included interest discounting and accrual.

Information Technology and Payment Systems Department
Risk Center